
Title:
Horizon Europe Project: Interoperability of Electronic Conspicuity Systems for G...

Contracting authority:
European Union Aviation Safety Agency (EASA) 

TED publication date:
22/06/2022

Time limit for receipt of tenders:
30/08/2022
Status:
Open 

Tender reference 
number 

EASA.2022.HVP.12

Title 
Horizon Europe Project: Interoperability of Electronic Conspicuity Systems for General 
Aviation

Description 

Airborne collision risk involving non-commercially exploited small aeroplanes represent a 
key priority in EASA annual safety review and for the development of safety actions at 
EU level in the European Plan for Aviation Safety (EPAS).Given the diversity of the so-
called electronic conspicuity devices, these are not always interoperable with each other, 
meaning that aircraft may or may not be electronically visible to each other. Here the lack 
of harmonised technical standards addressing the performances of such devices, the data 
transmission protocols and formats as well as the radiocommunication spectrum usage is a 
major impediment to their widespread use in Europe.In addition, the requirements set for 
electronic conspicuity of manned aircraft for U-space operations (SERA 6005 (c)) will 
enter into force in 2023 and will impact on the possible choices for GA pilots regarding 
the installation of such devices.

Contract type Services 

Procedure type Open procedure 

Status Open 

Published on TED 
Submission 
Method 

Electronic 

Information 
about a public 
contract, a 
framework 
agreement or a 
dynamic 
purchasing 
system (DPS) 

Public contract 

Address of the 
buyer profile: 
(URL) 

https://www.easa.europa.eu/the-agency/procurement

Award method Best price-quality ratio 

Estimated total 
value 

450000.00 EUR

Estimated value 450000.00 EUR



Main CPV 73000000

NUTS DEA23


